AUSTRALIA

Table 3. Employment and employees: breakdown by activity - ISIC Rev. 4

Annual average estimates

2007 2008 2009 2010

2011

2012

2013

2014

2015

2016

EMPLOYMENT
By activity, thousands
A-U All activities
A Agriculture, hunting and forestry
B-F Industry
Mining and quarrying
Manufacturing
Electricity, gas, steam, air cond. supply
Water supply, sewerage, waste mgt, remediation
Construction
Services
Wholesale, retail trade, vehicle, motorcycle repair
Transportation and storage
Accommodation and food service activities
Information and communication
Financial and insurance activities
Real estate activities
Professional, scientific and technical activities
Administrative and support service activities
Public administration, defence, social security
Education
Human health and social work activities
Arts, entertainment and recreation
Other service activities
Households as employers and own-use activities
Activities of extraterritorial organizations, bodies
EMPLOYEES
By activity, thousands
A-U All activities . . . .
A Agriculture, hunting and forestry 1721 1701 173.8 180.1
B-F Industry 1927.1 2024.6 1981.9 2027.4
Mining and quarrying
Manufacturing
Electricity, gas, steam, air cond. supply
Water supply, sewerage, waste mgt, remediation
Construction . . . .
Services 7075.6 7257.9 7357.2 7497.6
Wholesale, retail trade, vehicle, motorcycle repair
Transportation and storage
Accommodation and food service activities
Information and communication
Financial and insurance activities
Real estate activities
Professional, scientific and technical activities
Administrative and support service activities
Public administration, defence, social security
Education
Human health and social work activities
Arts, entertainment and recreation
Other service activities
Households as employers and own-use activities
Activities of extraterritorial organizations, bodies
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178.8
2043.8

7700.5

187.5
2104.5

7833.2

174.9
2094.1

7983.4

1773
2099.2

8076.5

172.6
2037.4

8333.6

190.8
2070.6

8461.1

Note: Detailed metadata:http://metalinks.oecd.org/1fs/20180108/56a2
Disclaimer: http://oe.cd/disclaimer
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